

37 MISC DJ 1489/25

SH NARAINDRA AND ORS Vs. MD ASLAM AND ORS

19.01.2026

Present: Ms. Pushpa Chibber, Ld. Counsel for applicant.
Sh. R. P. Mathur, Ld. Counsel for insurance co/ non
applicant no 3.

Notice issued to non applicant no 1, 2 and 4 not
received back.

**Fresh notice be issued to non applicant no 1, 2 and 4
on filing of PF for NDOH. Dasti summons allowed.**

Put up on 12.02.2026.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/19.01.2026