

39 MISC DJ 1489/25

SH NARAINDRA AND ORS Vs. MD ASLAM AND ORS

27.03.2026

Present: Ms. Suman, Ld. Proxy Counsel for applicant
through VC.
Shri Lalit Dhingra, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company/non applicant no. 3.

Notice issued to the non applicant no. 1, 2 and 4 not
received back.

**Dasti summons be issued to non applicant no. 1, 2
and 4, on filing of PF for NDOH.**

Put up on **20.04.2026.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/27.03.2026