

33 MISC DJ 1489/25

SH NARAINDRA AND ORS Vs. MD ASLAM AND ORS

03.07.2026

Present: Ms. Pushpa Chibbar, Ld. Counsel for applicant.
None for non applicant no 1, 2 and 4.
Shri Lalit Dhingra, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company/non applicant no. 3.

Tracking report of non applicant no. 2 alongwith
affidavit filed by Ld. Counsel for applicant.

An application under order 5 Rule 20 CPC filed by
the applicant.

Heard.

Perusal of record reveals that applicant has taken
sufficient steps for service of non applicant no. 1 and 4 on
previous dates of hearing, however, they could not be served
through ordinary mode.

**Let they be served by way of publication in local
newspaper having circulation in District Udham Sing Nagar
(Uttarakhand) and District Kurnool (Andhra Pradesh), on filing of
PF/publication charges for next date of hearing.**

Put up on 03.08.2026.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/03.07.2026